As Previously Reported

1,732,125,291

1,759,729,163

1,837,156,993

1,922,238,623

1,994,456,358 2,065,362,545

2,156,217,398

Adjustments --,(1) (2,257,449)(1) -- -- -- -- --

Net Position, Beginning of Year, As Adjusted 1,732,125,291 1,757,471,714 1,837,156,993 1,922,238,623 1,994,456,358 2,065,362,545 2,156,217,398

Net Position, End of Year $1,757,471,714 $1,837,156,993 $1,922,238,623 $1,994,456,358 $2,065,362,545 $2,156,217,398 $2,226,312,432

48

(1) Reclassifications, Prior Period Adjustment and Restatement – Note M to the District’s audited financial statements for the year
ended June 30, 2019, states the following regarding prior period adjustments:

 A review of the capital assets records from fiscal year ended June 30, 2018, resulted in the identification of two contributed assets
which were booked to both fiscal year 2017 and fiscal year 2018.  The corresponding asset contributed asset revenue and
corresponding depreciation were removed from fiscal year 2018.

 The effect of the prior period adjustment on the 2018 financial statements are:

Statement of Net Position As Previously Reported Adjustment As Adjusted

Capital assets, net $1,871,296,984 $   (2,257,449) $1,869,039,535

Net investments in capital assets 1,421,864,384 (2,257,449) 1,419,606,935

Statements of Revenues, Expenses and
Changes in Net Positions

Depreciation $   (99,719,237) $   46,070 $   (99,673,167)

Contributed assets 36,125,265 (2,303,519) 33,821,746

Change in net position 27,603,872 (2,257,449) 25,346,423

Net position, end of year 1,759,729,163 (2,257,449) 1,757,471,714

 Certain minor reclassifications have been made to the prior year period amounts to conform to the current presentation.
(2) Per guidance from the GFOA, Connection Fees should be recorded as Operating Revenues, not Non-Operating Revenues

(Expenses).  The District amended the Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position to reflect the GFOA
guidance.

(3) Benefits in 2022 was lower due to a decrease in the Net Pension Liability of $6.1 million.

Source: Derived from the District’s ACFRs for the years 2018 through 2022, estimated 2023 results provided by District staff,